

16 September 2020

Information Rights & Compliance Team
99 Waverley Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954
Email: Hpkt.foi@nhs.net

Our Ref: FOI/03554

Thank you for your request concerning Job Planning Solutions and we apologise for the prolonged delay in responding to your request.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

- Please fill in the below table to report which staffing groups have job plans assigned across the organisation and the % of organisation that has it rolled out (in this instance, please include all methods of job planning, whether that be forms, third party solutions, or paper based/excel) Staffing Group Job plans assigned?**

Answer (Yes/No) % rolled out across the organisation	Yes/No	%
Medical and Dental	Yes	92
AHPs (Allied Health Professionals)	N/A	
Other (please specify)	N/A	

- Does the organisation use an external supplier to manage job planning?**

No.

- If so, which supplier does the organisation use?**

Not applicable.

- What was your reason for selecting the job planning supplier? (for example, was it associated to price, functionality/quality or other NHS users)**

Not applicable.

- What was the annual cost to the third party in 18/19?**

Not applicable

- Please can you provide the contract start and end date?**

Not applicable

- Did the organisation procure the supplier via a framework? If so, which framework?**

Not applicable



8. What % of the third-party job planning system has been rolled out across the trust?

100%

9. Does the job planning system integrate with other third-party systems? (such as revalidation/appraisal, rostering ,training solutions or temporary staff management systems) If so, please list all systems

It has direct interface with E-Rosta.

10. Has the organisation realised any quantifiable benefits from utilising the job planning system? For example, monetary savings, staff survey results etc

Yes, it allows consistency of approach with team job plans and PA/DCC proportion.

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

**Sue Smith
Information Rights Officer**

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

